
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 028
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ACCESS Council
(143025648)

United Local School District
(129594) OH 2499032624 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:
The NSLP for BEN
UNITED LOCAL
SCHOOL
DISTRICT...

$30,550.35 $30,550.35

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Agua Fria Union H S Dist
216 (142974) AZ 2499024689 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

$570,101.28 $570,101.28

AEC Group, LLC
(143018236)

Fox Chapel Area School Dist
(125280) PA 2499022257 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499022257.010
was modifie...

$69,360.79 $69,360.79

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Alexander County School
Dist (127066) NC 2499002735 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN Type
of Internal
Connection and
Product Type for
FRN Line Items
2499...

$17,504.35 $17,504.35

Balsam Technologies
Inc. (143052603)

Covenant Christian
Academy (17035872) MA 2499057216 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499057216.004
was for both
Connectors and
Racks &amp;
Cabin...

$4,606.85 $4,606.85



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Balsam Technologies
Inc. (143052603)

Covenant Christian
Academy (17035872) MA 2499054255 MB Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$15,288.00 $15,288.00

Board of Cooperative
Educational Services
of Nassau County
(143005453)

Jericho Union Free Sch Dist
(123937) NY 2499043990 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$216,899.60 $0.00

Brightspeed of
Southern Texas, Inc.
(143002452)

Florence Indep School
District (141056) TX 2499030631 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,640.00 $8,640.00

Cache Valley Electric
(143026138)

Lebanon Community Sch
Dist #9 (144952) OR 2499030232 IA Funded

DR1:This FRN is for
Category Two but is
listed under
Category One
service type. ...

$16,341.47 $16,341.47

CAMERON
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC (143017459)

Cameron Parish School
District (139271) LA 2499009730 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$186,300.00 $186,300.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Cristo Rey High School-
Twin Cities (16039845) MN 2499052845 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,642.37 $2,642.37

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Cumberland Academy -
District (17005157) TX 2499048911 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499048911.005
was modifie...

$24,179.74 $24,179.74



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

District School Board Of
Collier County (127844) FL 2499059040 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499056708. The
new FRN contains
th...

$1,559,858.40 $1,559,858.40

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Guymon Indep School
District 8 (140016) OK 2499035369 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$3,810.00 to
$3,695.70 to...

$3,326.13 $3,326.13

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Kipp Capital Region Charter
Schools - District
(16067880)

NY 2499041348 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2499041348.002
was modified from
Cisco Meraki Ad...

$32,731.80 $32,731.80

Cebridge Telecom
WV, LLC
(143030633)

Jackson County School
District (126670) WV 2499055672 IA Funded

MR1:The
establishing FCC
Form 470
Application Number
was changed from
210010483 ...

$9,540.00 $9,540.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Oxnard Union High School
District Consortium
(17033991)

CA 2499050033 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$291,063.55 $291,063.55

CITIZENS TEL OF
NEBRASKA
(143022269)

St Mary'S Elementary
School (79285) NE 2499015051 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,808.00 $2,808.00

Columbia Energy,
LLC (143035840)

Walla Walla County Rural
Library District (222621) WA 2499005726 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN 16056940
VISTA HERMOSA
LIBRARY has been
ad...

$2,581.95 $2,581.95



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Columbia Energy,
LLC (143035840)

Walla Walla County Rural
Library District (222621) WA 2499005738 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN 16056940
VISTA HERMOSA
LIBRARY has been
ad...

$4,734.40 $4,734.40

Columbia Energy,
LLC (143035840)

Walla Walla County Rural
Library District (222621) WA 2499059420 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 16056940
VISTA HERMOSA
LIBRARY has been
added to the FCC
Form 471 ap...

$1,290.98 $1,290.98

Columbia Energy,
LLC (143035840)

Walla Walla County Rural
Library District (222621) WA 2499059421 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 16056940
VISTA HERMOSA
LIBRARY has been
added to the FCC
Form 471 ap...

$2,024.38 $2,024.38

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Memphis School Of
Excellence (16063817) TN 2499058948 IA Funded

MR1:FRN
2499058948 in the
total annual amount
of $41,100.00 with
service provide...

$36,990.00 $36,990.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

St John Regional School
(3467) NH 2499019363 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,007.76 $1,007.76

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Vista Grande Public Library
(17025880) NM 2499026385 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,594.98 $5,594.98

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2499042234 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$142,674.95 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Suffolk Coop Library System
(123894) NY 2499029119 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499029119.001
was for both Dark
Fiber (No Special
Construct...

$11,816.16 $11,816.16

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Dalton Public School
District (127399) GA 2499031803 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499031803.003
was modifie...

$305,729.87 $305,729.87

Extreme Networks
(143004393)

Campbell County School
Dist (128851) KY 2499037350 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$35,584.80 $35,584.80

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Central Valley Sch Dist 356
(145441) WA 2499015888 IA Funded

MR1:The Type of
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2499015888.001
was modified from
Da...

$2,836.80 $2,836.80

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Central Valley Sch Dist 356
(145441) WA 2499015886 IA Funded

MR1:The Type of
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2499015886.001
was modified from
Da...

$2,836.80 $2,836.80

Frontier
Communications of
Pennsylvania, LLC
(143001371)

Mansfield Free Public
Library (125661) PA 2499053663 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,320.00 $2,320.00

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

Jackson County School
District (126670) WV 2499059424 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$4,770.00 $4,770.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Guerneville Elem School
Dist (144460) CA 2499032280 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
144460
GUERNEVILLE
ELEM...

$13,409.32 $13,409.32

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

Essex Westford Educational
Community Unified Union
School District (17012548)

VT 2499014266 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
School District Full-
time Enrollment for
B...

$16,037.00 $16,037.00

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Webster County School
District (128735) MS 2499027520 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$629,194.00 to
$258,115.00 to re...

$206,492.00 $206,492.00

HR IT Solutions
(143053842)

CorporaciÃ³n Para El
Desarrollo De Escuelas
Alianzas De Puerto Rico
(17037233)

PR 2499053793 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$63,531.02 $63,531.02

Hunter
Communications,
Inc. (143009331)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499005839 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$105,400.03 $105,400.03

ICS Solutions, Inc
(143012996)

Rhodes School District
84-1/2 (135443) IL 2499024248 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$5,500.00 to
$4,675.00 to...

$4,400.00 $0.00

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Lauderdale County School
District (128650) MS 2499028092 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$648,190.79 to
$492,421.02 to re...

$391,836.22 $391,836.22



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

Guidance Center, The
(17034338) MI 2499025460 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$49,072.59 to
$46,765.39 to agree
with the applica...

$36,157.67 $36,157.67

ISSQUARED, Inc.
(143051044)

Redding Schools
Consortium (17018677) CA 2499057749 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$64,501.27 to
$58,422.06 ...

$22,037.41 $22,037.41

KipKoe, Inc
(143045334) St Ursula School (23629) MD 2499054044 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,462.37 $10,462.37

Lake Linx, Inc.
(143052839)

Kernville Un Elem School
Dist (143867) CA 2499059414 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$3,937.50 $3,937.50

Longview Rapid
Communications Inc.
(143005522)

Troup Indep School District
(140746) TX 2499031231 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$772.32 $772.32

MCC Telephony, LLC
(143029836)

Kernville Un Elem School
Dist (143867) CA 2499053917 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,300.00 $6,300.00

Midcontinent
Communications
(143001179)

Rapid City Area School
District 51-4 (134283) SD 2499000946 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
134283 - RAPID
CITY AREA SCHO...

$132,516.00 $132,516.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Networking for
Future, Inc
(143030044)

Prince George'S County
Memorial Library System
(159983)

MD 2499039927 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,580.72 $5,580.72

Networking for
Future, Inc
(143030044)

Prince George'S County
Memorial Library System
(159983)

MD 2499039950 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$174,479.72 to
$162,781.0...

$102,685.20 $102,685.20

North Central Ohio
Computer
Cooperative
(143024593)

St Mary School (49358) OH 2499010653 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$271.87 $271.87

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Forest Charter School
(17033108) CA 2499021699 IA Funded

MR1:The
Download/Upload
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Ethernet on
this FRN was
modif...

$25,200.00 $25,200.00

Pileum Corporation
(143032642)

Clinton Public School
District (128613) MS 2499000644 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
One-Time Quantity
fo...

$441,008.23 $441,008.23

PNW Security, LLC
(143049808)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499005899 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$183,023.04 $183,023.04

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043257 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,565.60 $11,565.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043527 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,128.00 $16,128.00

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043507 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,938.40 $4,938.40

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043489 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,058.40 $8,058.40

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043468 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,068.80 $5,068.80

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043419 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,866.40 $11,866.40

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043387 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,600.00 $5,600.00

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043378 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,667.20 $16,667.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043362 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,055.20 $13,055.20

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043347 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$17,792.00 to
$17,762.00 to agree
with the applica...

$14,209.60 $14,209.60

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043331 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,350.40 $9,350.40

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043311 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,113.60 $5,113.60

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043291 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,790.40 $10,790.40

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043273 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,017.60 $11,017.60

Point Monitor
Corporation
(143052058)

Medford School District 549
C (145047) OR 2499043235 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,030.40 $14,030.40



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Presidio Networked
Solutions LLC
(143015315)

Archdiocese Of New
Orleans (139225) LA 2499059019 BM Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created
in order to change
the service type
reques...

$20,305.10 $20,305.10

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Pendleton School District
16r (145097) OR 2499041154 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499041154.012
was modified from
Switch t...

$119,789.28 $119,789.28

RCN Telecom
Services of
Massachusetts, LLC
(143004275)

Torah Academy Inc (1873) MA 2499008903 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,760.00 $5,760.00

Riverside
Technologies, Inc.
(143033191)

Rapid City Area School
District 51-4 (134283) SD 2499024032 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 16075297-
RAPID CITY HIGH
SCHOOL - Al...

$29,962.59 $29,962.59

Riverside
Technologies, Inc.
(143033191)

Rapid City Area School
District 51-4 (134283) SD 2499023977 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 16075297-
RAPID CITY HIGH
SCHOOL - Al...

$248,053.98 $248,053.98

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Prescott Unified School Dist
1 (143179) AZ 2499038352 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499038352.007
was modified from
Switch t...

$119,302.40 $119,302.40

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Cambria County Library
System (125425) PA 2499039298 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,158.40 $9,158.40



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Anthony Indep School
District (142086) TX 2499059033 BM Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created
in order to change
the service type
reques...

$2,363.56 $2,363.56

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Oldham County School
District (128744) KY 2499026021 IC Funded

MR1:The Service
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499026021.003
was modified from
Data Dis...

$258,885.53 $258,885.53

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Forrest Co Agri High Sch
Dist (128670) MS 2499046832 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$104,909.18 to
$95,856.33 to rem...

$78,263.61 $78,263.61

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Pontotoc County School
District (128588) MS 2499027457 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connections Type
for FRN Line Item
2499027457.003
was modified ...

$133,510.83 $133,510.83

Taconic Telephone
Corp (143001324)

Chatham Central
Consortium (17024243) NY 2499010421 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,090.00 $6,090.00

TCSI, Inc.
(143039764)

Belfonte School District 50
(140409) OK 2499032113 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,122.20 $9,122.20

Verizon Wireless
(Cellco Partnership)
(143000677)

Kershaw County Library
(127120) SC 2499031988 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
#2499031988.001
was for both
Wireless data
service and Taxes
a...

$410.51 $410.51



Source: E-
rate
Manager
E-RATE
MANAGER
is a
registered
trademark
of Funds
For
Learning,
LLC
Data
generated
on
Wednesday,
November
27th, 2024
at 10:34
AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com
https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com
https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

